the event of arrest of the appellant, he shall be enlarged

on bail on the conditions which might be thought proper by

the Court concerned.

4. It  is  further  directed  that  the  appellant  shall

deposit Rs.25 lakhs (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only) within

two weeks from today and a further sum of Rs.7,50,000/-

(Rupees Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) within eight weeks

from  today,  so  as  to  make  a  total  sum  of  Rs.50  lakhs

(Rupees Fifty Lakhs only), with the trial court.

5. The deposit of the afore-said amount shall be without

rights  and  contentions  which  might  be  raised  by  the